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General Information

Quality standard

aap Implantate AG develops, produces, and sells surgical implants and instruments. Our Qua-
lity Management System covers and manages the entire process, from development to pro-
duction and sales of the implants and instruments. By directly influencing all parts of the
process, we are able to guarantee the highest possible quality of the material, function, and
service, together with sustained use of processing materials and resources.

For our implants, we use only suitable material, such as titanium and its alloys; cobalt, chro-
mium and molybdenum alloys; nonmagnetic stainless steel; and ultra-high molecular weight
polyethylene. All material for aap implants meets national and international standards such as
DIN, EN, ASTM and ISO.

Important:

Implants from different manufacturers may differ in terms of material, design, and quality and
may not necessarily be compatible. Since aap Implantate AG has not checked any combination
of implants and instruments of other manufacturers, responsibility in this case rests solely with
the surgeon. For these reasons it is advisable, when using implants and instruments from
different manufacturers, to consult one of our medical product specialists.

Accredited quality

The aap Implantate AG quality assurance system, pursuant to appendix Il of the Medical Device
Directive 93/42/EEC, employed in the design, production, and final inspection processes, has been
certified by an authority appointed by the European Union. All aap Implantate AG products
have successfully completed the appropriate conformity assessment procedures and carry the
CE mark. In addition, aap Implantate AG has been certified according to EN ISO 13485:2003
+ AC:2009 and voluntarily to EN ISO 9001:2008, the pertinent standards for medical device
manufacturers.
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General Information

aap Implantate AG

Article numbers

The aap article numbers are defined with reference to the product, i.e. it is possible
to read the product group as well as the most important dimensions of the product
directly from the article number.

The first letter always designates the product group:

| Instrument
N Nails and wires
S Screws

Examples:
SC 4500-32-2  Screw, Cannulated, 84.5 mm, fully threaded 00 mm, length 32 mm
SC 4511-32-2  Screw, Cannulated, 84.5 mm, partial thread 11 mm, length 32 mm

If the article number is followed by -2, the product is a pure titanium or a titanium alloy
implant. The preceding article number is then identical with that of the same steel implant.

Example:
SK 4500-32 Screw, Kortikalis (cortical), 94.5 mm, length 32 mm
SK 4500-32-2  Screw, Kortikalis (cortical), #4.5mm, length 32 mm, TITANIUM

Abbreviations
TL Thread length
L Length

CS Cannulated screw
Width A/F  Width across flats
TITANIUM  Titanium-Alloy and Pure-Titanium

Packaging /Number of items in package

Kirschner-wires are available in packages of 10 units.
Washers are available in packages of 5 units.

All other products are offered in single units, with screws and plates
in particular being individually packaged.

Ordering information

Orders can be placed by:
Telephone  +49-30 / 75019-125, -126 or -129
Facsimile +49-30/75019-111

eMail customer.service@aap.de

For prices please contact your local Sales Manager or our Customer Service.

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany




General Information

Indications

For fractures and joint reconstructions cannulated screws can be used as minimal invasive

osteosynthesis. Thereby, isolated fractures may be treated with cannulated screws. For

complex fractures cannulated screws can be used as additive osteosynthesis together with other

implants such as nails, plates, fixateur externe. Typical indications are given in the following table:

VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV VvV v v

Glenoid and humeral head

Elbow joint

Distal radius

Carpal (scaphoid)

Sacroiliac joint, sacrum

Pelvis, acetabulum

Femoral neck

Supracondylar fractures of the femur

Tibial head

Pilon tibiale

Upper ankle joint

Tarsal bone

Ligament avulsion injuries (apophysis)
Calcaneus and talus

Arthrodeses of the upper & lower ankle joint
Fraktures of the phalanges

Arthrodeses of distal and medial phalanges

Cannulated Screws g [mm]
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General Information

Overview Cannulated Screws @

.0 Length[mm] Drill 6 [nm]  K-wire g[mm]
Short thread 17-24 Thread hole 1.7
Long thread 8-24 Gliding hole 2.0 0.8
Short thread 10-30 Thread hole 2.0 12
Long thread 14-32 Gliding hole 2.7 i
Partial thread 10-50 Thread hole 2.7 1.2
Full thread 10-50 Gliding hole 3.5 1.2
Partial thread 10-50 Thread hole 2.5 -5
Full thread  10-50  Gliding hole 4.0 '
6 mm thread 20-72
Partial thread 20-72 Thread hole 3.0 16
Full thread  20-72  Gliding hole 4.5 '
16 mm thread 30-100 Thread hole 4.3 2.0
16 mm thread 35-120
32 mm thread 45-120 Thread hole 4.4 2.5
Full thread 35-120
8 mm thread 30-130
16 mm thread 30-130 Thread hole 5.0 3.0
32 mm thread 45-130
Full thread 30-130

aap Implantate AG

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany
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General Information

® Complete Sets

ART.-NO.
IC 2075-00
IC 2003-00
IC 2005-00
IC 2000-00

ARTICLE 20 27 35 40 45 58
Complete Set CS 2.0/2.7

Complete Set CS 5.8

Complete Set CS 6.5

Complete Set CS 7.5

® Instrument Sets

ART.-NO.
IC 2075-10
IC 2072-10
IC 2072-15
IC 2072-20
IC 2072-30
IC 2072-35
IC 2075-35
IC 2075-40
IC 2075-45
IC 2004-10
IC 2001-75

@® Screw Sets

ART.-NO.

IC 2041-10
IC 2011-10
IC 2021-10
IC 2031-10
IC 2004-65
IC 2004-75

ARTICLE 2.0 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.8
Instrument Set CS 2.0/2.7
Instrument Set CS 2.7-4.5
Instrument Set CS 2.7-4.5, small
Instrument Set CS 2.0/2.7/3.5
Instrument Set CS 2.7-4.0
Instrument Set CS 2.7/3.5/4.5, small
Instrument Set CS 3.5

Instrument Set CS 4.0

Instrument Set CS 4.5

Instrument Set CS 6.5/7.5
Instrument Set CS 7.5

ARTICLE 2.0 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.8
Implant Set CS 2.7 in screw rack
Implant Set CS 3.5 in screw rack
Implant Set CS 4.0 in screw rack
Implant Set CS 4.5 in screw rack
Implant Set CS 6.5 in screw tray
Implant Set CS 7.5 in screw tray

Note:
All screws are also available sterile packed (Art.-No. -2S at the end)

6.5 7.5
6.5 7.5
6.5 7.5
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Complete Set 2.0/2.7

® Complete Set CS 2.0/2.7 ¢

IC 2075-00

ARTICLE

Tray for instruments CS 2.0/2.7, empty

Lid for trays, small

Screw rack CS 2.0/2.7, empty

Clamp for washers

Drill guide CS 2.0, drill @1.7, with wire guide

Drill guide CS 2.7, drill 2.0, with wire guide
Screwdriver cannul. CS 2.0, T6, quick coupling
Screwdriver cannul. CS 2.7, hex 2.5, quick coupling
Countersink CS 2.0, quick coupling

Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

Cleaning wire ¢0.8, CS 2.0

Cleaning wire 1.2, CS 2.7-4.0

Direct measuring device, L 100, closed, CS 2.0
Small cannulated handle, quick coupling

Drill CS 2.0, #1.7, L 85, quick coupl., sterile, single use
Drill CS 2.7, 82.0, L 85, quick coupl., sterile, single use
Screw forceps, self-holding, small

K-wire with trocar point 0.8, L 100

K-wire with trocar point ¢1.2, L 100

QUANTITY
1
1
1

ART.-NO.
IC 2075-01
IC 2007-00
IC 2051-00
IC 0005-00
IS 1006-17
IS 1006-20
IS 1205-08
IS 1205-12
IS 1305-08
IS 1305-16
IS 1702-08
IS 1702-12
IS 7910-00
IU 7704-00
U 7017-13
U 7020-13
IU 8000-00
NK 0008-10
NK 0012-10

[.n



aap Implantate AG

Instruments 2.0/2.7

» 1S1006-17 Drill guide CS 2.0, drill 1.7, with wire guide
> IS 1006-20 Drill guide CS 2.7, drill 2.0, with wire guide

L s ce——————————-

» IS 1205-08 Screwdriver cannul. CS 2.0, T6, quick coupling

B —

p» IS 1205-12 Screwdriver cannul. CS 2.7, hex 2.5, quick coupling

P 1S 1305-08 Countersink CS 2.0, quick coupling

e ————————

» IS 1305-16 Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

-45 1702-08 Cleaning wire 90.8, CS 2.0
» IS1702-12 Cleaning wire ¢1.2, CS 2.7

» IS 7910-00 Direct measuring device, L 100, closed, CS 2.0

p 1U 7704-00 Small cannulated handle, quick coupling

» 1U7017-13 Drill CS 2.0, 81.7, L 85, quick coupling, sterile

single use

» 1U7020-13 Drill CS 2.7, 2.0, L 85, quick coupling, sterile

P> 1U 8000-00 Screw forceps, self-holding, small

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany




Cannulated Screws 2.0/2.7

® Cannulated screws

02.0

Thread
Thread-o
Core-p
Stem-o
Hole-o
Width A/F
Head-o

SCREW LENGTH THREAD LENGTH

mm

8

10
N

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
24

Cortical
2.0mm
1.7mm

1.65mm

0.9mm
T6

2.75mm

mm

oD o1 o1 o1 o1 o1

ART.-NO.
SHORT THREAD

SC 2030-17-2
SC 2030-18-2
SC 2030-19-2
SC 2030-20-2
SC 2030-22-2
SC 2030-24-2

THREAD LENGTH
mm

4
4
5
5
6
6
6
7
8
8
9
9

_ -
o O

ART.-NO.
LONG THREAD

SC 2050-08-2
SC 2050-10-2
SC 2050-11-2
SC 2050-12-2
SC 2050-13-2
SC 2050-14-2
SC 2050-15-2
SC 2050-16-2
SC 2050-17-2
SC 2050-18-2
SC 2050-19-2
SC 2050-20-2
SC 2050-22-2
SC 2050-24-2

(.n



Cannulated Screws 2.0/2.7

SCREW LENGTH THREAD LENGTH
mm

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32

aap Implantate AG

mm

[opRiNepRNop o RING A HING A BRI A I S N

INNER-o
2.2mm
4.0mm

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

ART.-NO.
SHORT THREAD

SC 2704-12-2

SC 2704-16-2

SC 2705-20-2

SC 2706-24-2

SC 2706-28-2

OUTER-o
4.5mm
8.0mm

QUANTITY"
5
5

*in IC 2075-00

THREAD LENGTH
mm

TITANIUM
ART NO.

SU 0407-00-2

Cannulated screws @

Thread-o .
Core-¢ 2.0mm
Stem-o 2.0mm
Hole-g 1.35mm
Width A/F 2.5mm
Head-¢ 5.0mm
K-wire-g 1.2mm
Drill-o 2.0mm
ART.-NO.
LONG THREAD

SC 2707-16-2

SC 2709-20-2

SC 2710-24-2

SC 2712-28-2

SC 2714-32-2

Washer

02.7

» packs of 5 units

» titanium alloy
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aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

Cannulated Screws 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

CS2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

Set OPTIONS 2.7-4.5 oo 14
AT 16
Serew Rack CS 2.7 .o 17
CS 2.7, short & long thread................... 17
Serew Rack CS 3.5 . e 18
CS 3.5, short € full thread ..o, 18
Screw Rack CS 4.0 . 19
CS 4.0, short € full thread ..........coooi oo, 19
Serew Rack CS 4.5 20
CS 4.5, Short & full thread ..o, 20
CS 4.5, 6 MM thread .......c.ooovo e 21
INStrUMENTS e 22




Set Options CS 2.7-4.5

® Set of Instruments

CS 2.7-4.5

IC 2072-10*

ARTICLE
Tray for CS 2.7-4.5, empty
Lid for trays, large

ARTICLE

Staple for washers

Tissue protection sleeve CS 2.7-4.5

Obturator CS 2.7-4.0

Obturator CS 4.5

Drill sleeve CS 4.0, 1-02.6

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-92.8

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, 1-93.1

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-93.6

Drill sleeve CS 4.0, |-p4.1

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, 1-94.6

Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal ¢2.5
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 92.5
Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal @2.5, quick coupling
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 2.5, quick coupling
Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

Parallel drill guide CS 3.5-4.5, basic device

Drill guide insert, CS 2.7-4.0

Drill guide insert CS 4.5

Cleaning wire ¢1.2, CS 2.7-4.0

Cleaning wire ¢1.6, CS 4.5

Drill CS 4.0, 82.5, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 2.7/3.5, 2.7, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.5, 83.0, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 3.5, 3.5, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.0, 94.0, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.5, 94.5, L 130, quick coupling

Small handle for quick coupling, cannulated
Direct measuring device, L 150, CS 2.7-4.5
Screw forceps, self-holding

K-wire with trocar point, 1.2, L 150

K-wire with trocar point and thread. 1.6, L 150
Washer, 1-94.0, 0-98.0, Titanium

Washer, 1-p4.5, 0-98.0, Titanium

*please combine with scew racks (pages 17-20) or sterile implants

QUANTITY
1
1

QUANTITY

ART.-NO.
IC 2071-10
IC 2008-00

ART.-NO.
IC 0005-00
IS 1004-00
IS 1005-12
IS 1005-16
IS 1006-25
IS 1006-27
IS 1006-30
IS 1006-35
IS 1006-40
IS 1006-45
IS 1203-12
IS 1203-16
IS 1205-12
IS 1205-16
IS 1305-16
IS 1602-00
IS 1602-12
IS 1602-16
IS 1702-12
IS 1702-16
IU 7025-13
IU 7027-13
U 7030-13
U 7035-13
U 7040-13
U 7045-13
U 7704-00
IU 7915-02
U 8004-00
NK 0012-15
NK 1016-15

SU 0407-00-2
SU 0508-00-2

[Qu



Set Options CS 2.7-4.5

Set of Instruments @
R _ e . . , CS 2.7_4.5' Sma“

IC 2072-15*
L )15
; £
|
\

ARTICLE QUANTITY ART.-NO.
Tray for instruments CS 2.7-4.5, small 1 IC 2072-16
Lid for trays, small 1 IC 2007-00
ARTICLE QUANTITY ART.-NO.
Staple for washers 2 IC 0005-00
Tissue protection sleeve CS 2.7-4.5 IS 1004-00

Obturator CS 2.7-4.0

Obturator CS 4.5

Drill sleeve CS 4.0, 1-92.6

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-92.8

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, |1-@3.1

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-93.6

Drill sleeve CS 4.0, 1-94.1

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, 1-p4.6

Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal 82.5
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 92.5

Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal ¢2.5, quick coupling
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 2.5, quick coupling
Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

Parallel drill guide CS 3.5-4.5, basic device

Drill guide insert, CS 2.7-4.0

Drill guide insert, CS 4.5 IS 1602-16
Cleaning wire ¢1.2, CS 2.7-4.0 IS 1702-12

1

1 IS 1005-12
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Cleaning wire ¢1.6, CS 4.5 1 IS 1702-16

1
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
5
5
5
5

IS 1005-16
IS 1006-25
IS 1006-27
IS 1006-30
IS 1006-35
IS 1006-40
IS 1006-45
IS 1203-12
IS 1203-16
IS 1205-12
IS 1205-16
IS 1305-16
IS 1602-00
IS 1602-12

Drill CS 4.0, 92.5, L 130, quick coupling IU 7025-13
Drill CS 2.7/3.5, 82.7, L 130, quick coupling IU 7027-13
Drill CS 4.5, 3.0, L 130, quick coupling IU 7030-13
Drill CS 3.5, 3.5, L 130, quick coupling IU 7035-13
Drill CS 4.0, 94.0, L 130, quick coupling IU 7040-13
Drill CS 4.5, 94.5, L 130, quick coupling U 7045-13
Small handle for quick coupling, cannulated IU 7704-00
Direct measuring device, L 150, CS 2.7-4.5 IU 7915-02
Screw forceps, self holding IU 8004-00
K-wire with trocar point, 91.2, L 150 NK 0012-15
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.6, L 150 NK 1016-15
Washer, 1-94.0, 0-98.0 Titanium SU 0407-00-2
Washer, 1-94.5, 0-98.0 Titanium SU 0508-00-2

*please combine with scew racks (pages 17-20) or sterile implants

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany



Set Options CS 2.7-4.5

® Basic Trays for Screw

Racks CS 2.7-4.5

ARTICLE ART.-NO.
Basic tray for four screw racks CS 2.7-4.5, empty
Lid for trays, large IC 2008-00

Basic tray for two screw racks CS 2.7-4.5, empty

Lid for trays, small IC 2007-00

@® Instrument Set

: *
OpthﬂS ARTICLE ART.-NO.

Complete Set of instruments CS 2.0/2.7/3.5, small _
Complete Set of instruments CS 2.7-4.0, small IC 2072-30
Complete Set of instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.5, small _
Set of instruments CS 3.5 _
Set of instruments CS 4.0 IC 2075-40
Set of instruments CS 4.5 _
*please combine with scew racks (pages 17-20) or sterile implants

® Washer

» packs of 5 units
» titanium alloy

O

TITANIUM
FOR SCREW ¢ INNER-¢ OUTER-o QUANTITY ART NO.
2.7/3.5 4.0mm 8.0mm 5
4.0/4.5 45mm 8.0mm 5 SU 0508-00-2

(.n



Cannulated Screws 2.7

ARTICLE

Screw rack for CS 2.7 with lid, empty

ART.-NO.
IC 2041-1

Screw Rack CS 2.7 @
IC 2041-10

» with screws

» for instrument sets see
pages 14-16

L) 17

Thread
Thread-g
Core-o
Stem-g
Hole-g
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-g
Drill-o

LENGTH

10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30mm
32mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

Cortical
2.7mm
2.0mm
2.0mm

1.35mm
2.5mm
5.0mm
1.2mm
2.0mm

QUANTITY*

2

N NN NNDNNNNDNDDNDDN

“in IC 2041-10

SHORT THREAD
THREAD ART.-NO.
4mm SC 2704-10-2
4mm SC 2704-12-2
4mm SC 2704-14-2
4mm SC 2704-16-2
5mm SC 2705-18-2
5mm SC 2705-20-2
5mm SC 2705-22-2
6mm SC 2706-24-2
6 mm SC 2706-26-2
6mm SC 2706-28-2
6mm SC 2706-30-2

LONG THREAD
THREAD ART.-NO.
6 mm SC 2706-14-2
7mm SC 2707-16-2
8 mm SC 2708-18-2
9mm SC 2709-20-2
10mm SC 2710-22-2
10mm SC 2710-24-2
10 mm SC 2712-26-2
12mm SC 2712-28-2
14 mm SC 2714-30-2
14 mm SC 2714-32-2

CS 2.7 ®

self-tapping,
forward and
reverse
self-drilling
titanium alloy

Norte:

All implants
are available
sterile packed.



Cannulated Screws 3.5

@® Screw Rack CS 3.5

IC 2011-10

> with screws

» for instrument sets see
pages 14-16

ARTICLE

sssdsssgeciascRETIRRES
ts888s885s8sasssscenes

Screw rack for CS 3.5 with lid, empty

"

ART.-NO.
IC2011-1

CS 3.5

» self-tapping,
forward and
reverse
self-drilling
titanium alloy

» Nore:
All implants
are available
sterile packed.

Thread Cortical

Thread-g 3.5mm
Core-¢ 2.5mm
Stem-o 2.5 mm
Hole-o 1.35 mm
Width A/F 2.5 mm
Head-o 5.0 mm
K-wire-g 1.2mm
Drill-o 2.7mm

LENGTH
10 mm
12mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30mm
32mm
34mm
36mm
38 mm
40 mm
42 mm
44 mm
46 mm
48 mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm

QUANTITY*
2

N NN NDNDNDNNDNDNDNNNDNNNDNNNDNNNDNDNDNDN

*in1C 2011-10

SHORT THREAD
THREAD ART.-NO.
4 mm SC 3504-10-2
4mm SC 3504-12-2
5mm SC 3505-14-2
5mm SC 3505-16-2
6 mm SC 3506-18-2
7mm SC 3507-20-2
7 mm SC 3507-22-2
8mm SC 3508-24-2
8 mm SC 3508-26-2
9mm SC 3509-28-2
10 mm SC 3510-30-2
10 mm SC 3510-32-2
10 mm SC 3510-34-2
10mm SC 3510-36-2
10 mm SC 3510-38-2
10mm SC 3510-40-2
10 mm SC 3510-42-2
10mm SC 3510-44-2
10 mm SC 3510-46-2
10 mm SC 3510-48-2
10 mm SC 3510-50-2
18 mm SC 3530-55-2
20mm SC 3530-60-2

FULL THREAD
ART.-NO.
SC 3500-10-2
SC 3500-12-2
SC 3500-14-2
SC 3500-16-2
SC 3500-18-2
SC 3500-20-2
SC 3500-22-2
SC 3500-24-2
SC 3500-26-2
SC 3500-28-2
SC 3500-30-2
SC 3500-32-2
SC 3500-34-2
SC 3500-36-2
SC 3500-38-2
SC 3500-40-2
SC 3500-42-2
SC 3500-44-2
SC 3500-46-2
SC 3500-48-2
SC 3500-50-2
SC 3500-55-2
SC 3500-60-2

[.n



Cannulated Screws 4.0

Screw Rack CS 4.0 @

IC 2021-10

» with screws

» for instrument sets see

| o o T pages 14-16
y 8328833238888 8aaaaas
3335258333 c832c08saus
b P i’ U T - R e R,
2353333333383 28e8e
. 2388255358830 8882822s )
SWES 1T - =
S— ¥ saom am 5
ARTICLE ART.-NO.
Screw rack for CS 4.0 with lid, empty IC 2021-11

LENGTH
10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30mm
32mm
34mm
36 mm
38 mm
40 mm
42 mm
44 mm
46 mm
48 mm
50 mm
55mm
60mm

aap Implantate AG

QUANTITY*
2

N NN NDNDNNNDNDNDNDNNNDNNDNNNDNDNDNDDN

*in IC 2021-10

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

SHORT THREAD
THREAD ART.-NO.
5mm SC 4005-10-2
5mm SC 4005-12-2
5mm SC 4005-14-2
6mm SC 4006-16-2
7mm SC 4007-18-2
8mm SC 4008-20-2
9mm SC 4009-22-2
10mm SC 4010-24-2
12mm SC 4012-26-2
14 mm SC 4014-28-2
14 mm SC 4014-30-2
15mm SC 4015-32-2
15mm SC 4015-34-2
15mm SC 4015-36-2
16 mm SC 4016-38-2
16mm SC 4016-40-2
16 mm SC 4016-42-2
17 mm SC 4017-44-2
17 mm SC 4017-46-2
18 mm SC 4018-48-2
18 mm SC 4018-50-2
18 mm SC 4030-55-2
20mm SC 4030-60-2

FULL THREAD
ART.-NO.
SC 4000-10-2
SC 4000-12-2
SC 4000-14-2
SC 4000-16-2
SC 4000-18-2
SC 4000-20-2
SC 4000-22-2
SC 4000-24-2
SC 4000-26-2
SC 4000-28-2
SC 4000-30-2
SC 4000-32-2
SC 4000-34-2
SC 4000-36-2
SC 4000-38-2
SC 4000-40-2
SC 4000-42-2
SC 4000-44-2
SC 4000-46-2
SC 4000-48-2
SC 4000-50-2
SC 4000-55-2
SC 4000-60-2

> self-tapping,
forward and

reverse

self-drilling
titanium alloy

» NortE:

All implants

are available

sterile packed.

Thread
Thread-g
Core-p
Stem-o
Hole-g
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-g
Drill-p

Cancellous
4.0mm
2.3mm
2.3mm
1.35mm
2.5mm
6.0mm
1.2mm
2.5mm



IC 2031-

> with screws

» for instrument sets see

10

pages 14-16 ‘
" 3sszsscszccsssesazeseee
' 32833838388 s8sessasas
L]
ARTICLE ART.-NO.
Screw rack for CS 4.5 with lid, empty IC 2031-11
CS 45
» self-tapping,
forward and
reverse
self-drilling
titanium alloy
SHORT THREAD FULL THREAD
» NortE: LENGTH QUANTITY* THREAD ART.-NO. ART.-NO.
All imp|ants 20mm 2 7 mm SC 4507-20-2 SC 4500-20-2
are available 22mm 2 7mm SC 4507-22-2 SC 4500-22-2
sterile packed. 24 mm 2 8 mm SC 4508-24-2 SC 4500-24-2
26 mm 2 9mm SC 4509-26-2 SC 4500-26-2
28 mm 2 9mm SC 4509-28-2 SC 4500-28-2
30mm 2 10 mm SC 4510-30-2 SC 4500-30-2
32mm 2 11 mm SC 4511-32-2 SC 4500-32-2
34 mm 2 11T mm SC 4511-34-2 SC 4500-34-2
36mm 2 12 mm SC 4512-36-2 SC 4500-36-2
38mm 2 13 mm SC 4513-38-2 SC 4500-38-2
40 mm 2 13 mm SC 4513-40-2 SC 4500-40-2
42 mm 2 14 mm SC 4514-42-2 SC 4500-42-2
44 mm 2 15mm SC 4515-44-2 SC 4500-44-2
46 mm 2 15mm SC 4515-46-2 SC 4500-46-2
48 mm 2 16 mm SC 4516-48-2 SC 4500-48-2
50 mm 2 16 mm SC 4516-50-2 SC 4500-50-2
Thread Cancellous 52mm 2 17 mm SC 4517-52-2 SC 4500-52-2
Thread-p 45mm 54 mm 2 18 mm SC 4518-54-2 SC 4500-54-2
Eﬁéﬁ'ﬁ, 28 mm 56 mm 2 19mm SC 4519-56-2 SC 4500-56-2
Hole-g 1.75mm 60 mm 2 20mm SC 4520-60-2 SC 4500-60-2
m;’}ﬁf” gg m 64 mm 2 21 mm SC 4521-64-2 SC 4500-64-2
Kewire-o Temm 68 mm 2 23 mm SC 4523-68-2 SC 4500-68-2
Drill-p 3.0mm 72 mm 2 24 mm SC 4524-72-2 SC 4500-72-2
“in 1C 2031-10

Cannulated Screws 4.5

® Screw Rack CS 4.5

[.n



Cannulated Screws 4.5

CS 4.5 ®

> self-tapping,

forward and
reverse
L )21

> self-drilling
» titanium alloy

6 MM THREAD
LENGTH ART.-NO.
20mm scase202
22 mm SC 4506-22-2
2amm scasoeuz
26mm SC 4506-26-2
28mm | scasoemz
30mm SC 4506-30-2
s2mm Cscasoen
34mm SC 4506-34-2
s6mm ©sCasoe362
38mm SC 4506-38-2
somm sCasoea02
42 mm SC 4506-42-2
s sCasogrz
46 mm SC 4506-46-2
sgmm sCasobanz
50mm SC 4506-50-2
52mm _ Thread Cancellous
54 mm SC 4506-54-2 Thread-g 40mm
56 mm _ Core-p 2.8mm
60 mm SC 4506-60-2 orem-o Zomm
Hole-g 1.75mm
64 mm _ Width A/F 2.5mm
68 mm SC 4506-68-2 oo somm
72mm  SC4506-72-2 Drill-g 3.0mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

® Tissue protection sleeve

22 (

FOR SCREW-g¢ ART.-NO.
2.7-4.5
2.7-4.5 (long) IS 1004-10
® Obturator
» cannulated
FOR SCREW-g¢ ART.-NO.
2.7/3.5/4.0
4.5 IS 1005-16
2.7/3.5/4.0 (long)
4.5 (long) IS 1005-17

® Drill sleeve

FOR DRILL BIT-g FOR SCREW-g

2.7 mm

3.5mm
2.5mm
3.0mm
4.0 mm
4.5mm

2.7/3.5

3.5
4.0
4.5
4.0
4.5

gliding hole/
thread hole
gliding hole
thread hole
thread hole
gliding hole
gliding hole

ART.-NO.

IS 1006-35

IS 1006-30

IS 1006-45

(.n



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

Screwdriver @

» cannulated

» T-handle
L=
L )23
FOR SCREW-g WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
2.7/3.5/4.0 2.5mm
4.5 2.5mm IS 1202-16
Screwdriver @
= — = 1 » cannulated
» quick coupling
FOR SCREW-g¢ WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
2.7/3.5/4.0 2.5mm
4.5 2.5mm IS 1205-16
FOR SCREW-g WIDTH A/F ART.-NO. » Jacobs chuck
2.7/3.5/4.0 2.5mm
4.5 2.5mm IS 1204-16

Screwdriver @

» cannulated

- I » round handle

FOR SCREW-g
2.7/3.5/4.0

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

4.5

WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
2.5mm
2.5mm IS 1203-16



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

® Countersink

» cannulated

» Jacobs chuck

24 (

» quick coupling

S
FOR SCREW-g ART.-NO.
2745 [IS1802:060

D ———

FOR SCREW-¢
2.7-45

ART.-NO.

@ Parallel drill guide

@® Drill guide insert

» cannulated

FOR SCREW-o
2.7/3.5/4.0
4.5
2.7/3.5/4.0 (long)
4.5 (long)

ART.-NoO.

IS 1602-16

IS 1603-16

Q
Q
(.n



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

Screwdriver o
hexagonal

for explantation

» not cannulated ()25

» round handle

WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.

26mm [IU7840:007

Cleaning wire [

for instruments

FOR SCREW-g ART.-NO.

27035180 ST
4.5 IS 1702-16

Direct measuring @
device

LENGTH ART.-NO.
150 mm

200 mm IU 7920-02
LENGTH ART.-NO.

5omm  [IS7918:03

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

® Drill

» cannulated

» quick coupling

26 (

® Drill

» cannulated

» Jacobs chuck

FOR SCREW-g
2.7
4.0
2.7/3.5
45
3.5
4.0
45

FOR SCREW-¢
2.7/3.5
3.5
4.0
4.5

DRILL-o
2.0 mm*
2.5mm
2.7mm
3.0mm
3.5mm
4.0mm
4.5mm

LENGTH
85 mm
130 mm
130 mm
130 mm
130 mm
130 mm
130 mm

* Sterile packed for single use

DRILL-o
2.7 mm
3.5mm
2.5mm
3.0mm

LENGTH

120 mm
120 mm
130 mm
140 mm

ART.-NO.

IU 7025-13

IU 7030-13

IU 7040-13

ART.-NO.

IU 7335-12

IU 7330-14

@® Screw forceps,
self-holding

(.n



Instruments CS 2.7/3.5/4.0/4.5

Kirschner wire o

» with trocar point

» packs of 10 units

CrNiMo-Alloy
Titanium-Alloy

> single use ()27

FOR SCREW-g 0

2.7-4.0 1.2mm
2.7-4.0 1.2mm
45 1.6 mm
45 1.6 mm

AVAILABLE ON REQUEST:

2.7-4.0 1.2mm
2.7-4.0 1.2mm
45 1.6 mm
45 1.6 mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

LENGTH
150 mm
200 mm

150 mm
200 mm

150 mm
200 mm

150 mm
200 mm

STEEL
ART.-NO.
NK 0012-15
NK 0012-20

NK 1016-15
NK 1016-20

NK 1012-15
NK 1012-20

NK 0016-15
NK 0016-20

TITANIUM
ART.-NO.

_ WITHOUT THREAD

WITH THREAD
NK 1016-20-2

WITH THREAD
NK 1012-20-2

*NKOOTE=15-21  \yimHoUT THREAD
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aap Implantate AG

Cannulated Screws 5.8/6.5/7.5

CS5.8/6.5/7.5

Complete Set CS 5.8 ... i 30
CS 5.8, 16 mm thread

Complete Set CS 6.5 ..o

CS 6.5, 16 mm thread

CS 6.5, 32mm thread

CS 6.5, TUL ENT@AM ...,
Complete Set CS 7.5 .. 36
CS 7.5, 16 MM /32 MM thread ..o 37
CS 7.5, 8MM thread..........ccooo e, 38
CS 7.5, full thread ... ..., 39
Set 0PtioNS CS 6.5/ 7.5 .o..oooooooeeeeeeee e 40
INStrUMENTS e 43

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany




Complete Set CS 5.8

® Complete Set CS 5.8
IC 2003-00

30 (

@® Set of Instruments CS 5.8
IC 2003-10

ARTICLE
Tray for instruments and implants CS 5.8, empty
Lid for trays, large

ARTICLE

Basic tray for instruments and
implants CS 5.8, empty

Drill sleeve CS 5.8/6.5, 1-p4.5
Cleaning wire 2.0, CS 5.8

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8/6.5/7.5
Obturator CS 5.8

Countersink CS 5.8, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8
hexagonal, 3.5, T-handle

Parallel guide for K-wires CS 5.8

Drill CS 5.8, 4.3, L 220, 1-92.2, coil 54
Direct measuring device CS 5.8, L 270
Screw forceps, long

Kirschner wire with trocar point

and thread, 2.0, L 270

QUANTITY

RN N iy

[N (Y

10

ART.-NO.
IC 2003-01
IC 2008-00

ART.-NO.
IC 2003-01

IS 1010-27
IS 1702-20
IS 2000-01
IS 2000-22
IS 2310-22

IS 2400-22

IS 2505-22
U 7343-22
IU 7927-10
IU 8002-00

NK 1020-27

(.n



Complete Set CS 5.8

CS 5.8, 16 mm thread @

» self-tapping, forward and reverse

> self-drilling

» titanium alloy

TITANIUM
LENGTH QUANTITY" ART.-NO.
somm - [USCEEI6E02
35 mm - SC 5816-35-2
somm - [[SCEBIGA02T
45 mm - SC 5816-45-2
somm 2 [SCSBIG02 ]
55mm 2 SC 5816-55-2
comm 2 [SCE8I660:21]
65mm 2 SC 5816-65-2
70mm 2 _ Thread Cancellous
75mm 2 SC 5816-75-2 Thread-¢ 5.8mm
80 mm 9) _ Core-p 3.7mm
85mm 2 SC 5816-85-2 e yomm
90 mm 2 _ Width A/F 3.5mm
95 mm 2 SC 5816-95-2 Qo 5.omm
100 mm 2 - SC5816-00-2 Drill-o 43mm
*in 1C 2003-00
Washer
» packs of 5 units
» titanium alloy
TITANIUM
INNER-g¢ OUTER-o QUANTITY" ART NO.
6.6 mm 13.0 mm 5 ~ SU0513-00-2
"in 1C 2003-00

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

L) 31



Complete Set CS 6.5

® Complete Set CS 6.5
IC 2005-00

32 (

® Set of Instruments CS 6.5
IC 2005-10

ARTICLE
Tray for instruments and implants CS 6.5, empty
Lid for trays, large

ARTICLE

Basic tray for instruments and
implants CS 6.5, empty

Drill sleeve CS 5.8/6.5, I-g4.5

Cleaning wire 2.5, CS 6.5

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8/6.5/7.5
Obturator CS 6.5

Countersink CS 6.5/7.5, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5
hexagonal, 5.0, T-handle

Parallel guide for K-wires CS 6.5

Drill CS 6.5, 4.4, L 220, 1-62.7, coil 54
Direct measuring device CS 7.5/6.5, L 270
Screw foreeps, long

Kirschner wire with trocar point

and thread, ©2.5, L 270

QUANTITY

1

RN U U |y

[N (Y

10

ART.-NR.
IC 2005-01
IC 2008-00

ART.-NO.
IC 2005-01

IS 1010-27
IS 1702-25
IS 2000-01
IS 2000-27
IS 2310-32

IS 2400-32

IS 2505-27
U 7344-22
IU 7927-00
IU 8002-00

NK 1025-27

(.n



Complete Set CS 6.5

CS 6.5, 16 mm thread @

> self-tapping, forward and reverse

» self-drilling
» titanium alloy
L )33
» Nore:
For sterile implants please add
»S" to the article number.
TITANIUM
LENGTH QUANTITY" ART.-NO.
mn - [SCE5I6352
40 mm 2 SC 6516-40-2
ssmm o2 [ISCESIGAS2]
50 mm 2 SC 6516-50-2
ssmm 2 [[1SCESI6862
60 mm 2 SC 6516-60-2
Gsmm 2 [[SCESI6662
70mm 2 SC 6516-70-2
ssmm 2 [SCEsIeTS2]
80mm 2 SC 6516-80-2
gsmm 2 [[SCESI68E2
90 mm 2 SC 6516-90-2 Thread Cancellous
95mm 2 _ Thread-o 6.5mm
100 mm 2 SC 6516-00-2 Core-p 4.0mm
105 mm 2 _ Stem-¢ 4.3mm
Hole-g 2.7mm
110mm 2 SC 6516-02-2 Width A/F 5.0mm
115mm 2 _ Heac;l-ra 9.5mm
K-wire-o 2.5mm
120 mm 2 SC 6516-04-2 Drill-g 44mm
"in 1C 2005-00
Washer o
» packs of 5 units
» titanium alloy
TITANIUM
INNER-¢  OUTER-p  QUANTITY" ART NO.
8.6 mm 13.0mm 5)
8.6mm 16.0mm - SU 0916-00-2
8.6 mm 19.0 mm - _
in IC 2005-00

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany



Cannulated Screws 6.5

@ Basic Tray for

34 (

Implants CS 6.5

IC 2005-05*

»

» for screws CS 6.5,
32mm ¢& full thread

CS 6.5, 32mm thread*

4
4
4

empty

self-tapping, forward and reverse

self-drilling
titanium alloy

NoTE:

For sterile implants please add

.S" to the article number.

Thread
Thread-o
Core-9
Stem-g
Hole-g
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-g
Drill-o

Cancellous
6.5mm
4.0mm
4.3mm
2.7mm
50mm
9.5mm
2.5mm
4.4 mm

LENGTH
45 mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm
65mm
70mm
75mm
80 mm
85mm
90 mm
95 mm
100 mm
105 mm
110 mm
115 mm
120 mm

TITANIUM

ART.-NO.
SC 6532-45-2
SC 6532-50-2
SC 6532-55-2
SC 6532-60-2
SC 6532-65-2
SC 6532-70-2
SC 6532-75-2
SC 6532-80-2
SC 6532-85-2
SC 6532-90-2
SC 6532-95-2
SC 6532-00-2
SC 6532-01-2
SC 6532-02-2
SC 6532-03-2
SC 6532-04-2

*not included in set IC 2005-00

[.n



Cannulated Screws 6.5

LENGTH
35mm
40 mm
45 mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm
65mm
70mm
75mm
80 mm
85mm
90 mm
95mm
100 mm
105 mm
110mm
115 mm

120 mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

TITANIUM
ART.-NO.

SC 6500-40-2

SC 6500-50-2

SC 6500-60-2

SC 6500-70-2

SC 6500-80-2

SC 6500-90-2

SC 6500-00-2

SC 6500-02-2

SC 6500-04-2

*not included in set IC 2005-00

CS 6.5, full thread*

> self-tapping, forward and reverse

4
»

self-drilling
titanium alloy

NoTE:

For sterile implants please add
.s" to the article number.

Thread
Thread-g
Core-¢
Stem-o
Hole-o
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-g
Drill-o

Cancellous
6.5mm
4.0mm
4.3mm
2.7mm
5.0mm
9.5mm
2.5mm
4.4mm




Complete Set CS 7.5

® Complete Set CS 7.5
IC 2000-00

36 (J

® Set of Instruments CS 7.5
IC 2001-75

ARTICLE

Tray for instruments CS 7.5, empty
Tray for implants CS 7.5, empty
Lid for trays, large

ARTICLE

Basic Tray for instruments CS 7.5, empty
Drill sleeve CS 7.5, 1-85.2

Cleaning wire, 3.0, CS 7.5

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8/6.5/7.5
Obturator CS 7.5

Countersink CS 7.5, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5
hexagonal, 5.0, T-handle

Parallel guide for K-wires, CS 7.5

Drill CS 7.5, 5.0, L 220, |-93.3, coil 60
Direct measuring device CS 7.5, L 220
Direct measuring device CS 6.5/7.5,L 270
Screw forceps, long

Kirschner wire with trocar point

and thread, 93.0, L 220

Kirschner wire with trocar point

and thread, 3.0, L 270

QUANTITY

ART.-NR.
IC 2001-00
IC 2002-00
IC 2008-00

ART.-NO.

IC 2001-00
IS 1010-32
IS 1702-30
IS 2000-01
IS 2000-32
IS 2310-32

IS 2400-32

IS 2505-32
IU 7350-22
U 7922-00
U 7927-00
IU 8002-00

NK 1030-22

NK 1030-27

(.n



Complete Set CS 7.5

LENGTH
30mm
35mm
40 mm
45mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm
65mm
70mm
75mm
80 mm
85mm
90 mm
95mm
100 mm
105mm
110 mm
115 mm
120 mm
125mm
130 mm

LENGTH
45 mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm
65mm
70mm
75mm
80 mm
85mm
90 mm
95 mm
100 mm
105 mm
110mm
115 mm
120 mm
125 mm
130 mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

QUANTITY"
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
2
2
2

N

*in IC 2000-00

QUANTITY"
1

_, e m ma NN NN NNN = = o

*in IC 2000-00

TITANIUM

ART.-NO.
SC 7516-30-2
SC 7516-35-2
SC 7516-40-2
SC 7516-45-2
SC 7516-50-2
SC 7516-55-2
SC 7516-60-2
SC 7516-65-2
SC 7516-70-2
SC 7516-75-2
SC 7516-80-2
SC 7516-85-2
SC 7516-90-2
SC 7516-95-2
SC 7516-00-2
SC 7516-01-2
SC 7516-02-2
SC 7516-03-2
SC 7516-04-2
SC 7516-05-2
SC 7516-06-2

ART.-NO.
SC 7532-45-2
SC 7532-50-2
SC 7532-55-2
SC 7532-60-2
SC 7532-65-2
SC 7532-70-2
SC 7532-75-2
SC 7532-80-2
SC 7532-85-2
SC 7532-90-2
SC 7532-95-2
SC 7532-00-2
SC 7532-01-2
SC 7532-02-2
SC 7532-03-2
SC 7532-04-2
SC 7532-05-2
SC 7532-06-2

Set of Implants CS 7.5 @

IC 2002-75

» Tray for implants, empty

IC 2002-00

CS 7.5, 16 mm thread

» self tapping, forward and reverse

» self drilling

» titanium alloy

» NoTtE:

For sterile implants please add
«s" to the article number.

Thread
Thread-o
Core-o
Stem-o
Hole-g
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-o
Drill-o

Cancellous

7.5mm
5.0mm
4.9 mm
3.2mm
50mm
9.3mm
3.0mm
5.0mm

L) 37

CS7.5,32mm thread @

» self-tapping, forward and reverse

» self-drilling

> titanium alloy

» NortE:

For sterile implants please add
»S" to the article number.

Thread
Thread-o
Core-¢
Stem-o
Hole-g
Width A/F
Head-¢
K-wire-g
Drill-o

Cancellous

7.5mm
5.0mm
4.9 mm
3.2mm
5.0mm
9.3 mm
3.0mm
5.0mm



Cannulated Screws 7.5

® CS 7.5, 8mm thread*

» self-tapping, forward and reverse

38 (

» self-drilling
» titanium alloy

Thread
Thread-o
Core-¢
Stem-o
Hole-o
Width A/F
Head-o
K-wire-g
Drill-o

Cancellous
7.5mm
5.0mm
4.9mm
3.2mm
5.0mm
9.3 mm
3.0mm
5.0mm

LENGTH
30mm
35mm
40 mm
45mm
50 mm
55mm
60 mm
65mm
70mm
75 mm
80 mm
85mm
90 mm
95 mm
100 mm
105 mm
110 mm
115 mm
120 mm
125 mm
130 mm

TITANIUM

ART.-NO.
SC 7508-30-2
SC 7508-35-2
SC 7508-40-2
SC 7508-45-2
SC 7508-50-2
SC 7508-55-2
SC 7508-60-2
SC 7508-65-2
SC 7508-70-2
SC 7508-75-2
SC 7508-80-2
SC 7508-85-2
SC 7508-90-2
SC 7508-95-2
SC 7508-00-2
SC 7508-01-2
SC 7508-02-2
SC 7508-03-2
SC 7508-04-2
SC 7508-05-2
SC 7508-06-2

* not included in set IC 2000-00

[Qu



Cannulated Screws 7.5

CS 7.5, full thread” o

» self-tapping, forward and reverse
> self-drilling
» titanium alloy
L )39
» Nore:
For sterile implants please add
»S" to the article number.
TITANIUM
LENGTH ART.-NO.
S0mm [1SC7500:30:2
35mm SC 7500-35-2
wmm | SC7500402
45mm SC 7500-45-2
somm [/SC7500:50:21
55 mm SC 7500-55-2
Gomm  [ISC7500:60:21
65mm SC 7500-65-2
70mm  [ISC700:7021
75 mm SC 7500-75-2
somm  [1/SC7500:60:2
85mm SC 7500-85-2
somm [1/SC7500:902
95mm SC 7500-95-2
100 mm _ Thread Cancellous
105mm SC 7500-01-2 Thread-o 7.5mm
110 mm _ Core-¢ 5.0mm
Stem-o 4.9mm
115mm SC 7500-03-2 Hole-o 32mm
120mm _ Width A/F 5.0mm
125 mm SC 7500-05-2 peade gamm
130 mm ~ SC7500-06-2 Drill-g 50mm
*not included in set IC 2000-00
Washer o

INNER-g  OUTER-g

8.6 mm
8.6mm
8.6 mm

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

13.0mm
16.0mm
19.0 mm

O

TITANIUM
QUANTITY" ART NO.

5

SU 0916-00-2

» packs of 5 units
» titanium alloy

"in 1C 2000-00/1C 2002-75



Set Options 6.5/7.5

® Instrument Set

CS6.5/7.5
IC 2004-10

ARTICLE
Set of Instruments CS 6.5-7.5, empty
Lid for trays, large

ARTICLE

Drill sleeve CS 5.8/6.5, |-94.5

Drill sleeve CS 7.5, 1-95.2

Cleaning wire, 2.5, CS 6.5

Cleaning wire, 3.0, CS 7.5

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8/6.5/7.5

Obturator CS 6.5

Obturator CS 7.5

Countersink CS 6.5/7.5, Jacobs chuck

Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 5.0, T-handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 5.0, Jacobs chuck
Parallel guide for K-wires, CS 7.5

Drill CS 6.5, 94.4, L 220, 1-92.7, coil 54

Drill CS 7.5, 85.0, L 220, 1-93.3, coil 60

Direct measuring device CS 7.5/6.5, L 270

Screw forceps, long

Kirschner wire with trocar point and thread, 2.5, L 270
Kirschner wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 270

QUANTITY

—_

Ul U1 m m m m m m m o

ART.-NO.
IC 2004-01
IC 2008-00

ART.-NO.
IS 1010-27
IS 1010-32
IS 1702-25
IS 1702-30
IS 2000-01
IS 2000-27
IS 2000-32
IS 2310-32
IS 2400-32
IS 2402-32
IS 2505-32
U 7344-22
U 7350-22
IU 7927-00
IU 8002-00
NK 1025-27
NK 1030-27

[.n



Set Options 6.5/7.5

ARTICLE

4

Tray for implants CS 6.5, empty
Lid for trays, large

ART.-NO.

IC 2008-00

NoTE:

For sterile implants please add

.S" to the article number.

16 MM THREAD 32 MM THREAD FULL THREAD
LENGTH QUANTITY ART.-NO. QUANTITY ART.-NO. QUANTITY ART.-NO.
3smm o1 [USCESISIEZN - WIS 1 [SCesoo3s2ny
40 mm 1 SC 6516-40-2 - - 1 SC 6500-40-2
dsmmo 1 SCeSIe-4s2 1 SCeS4s2 1 SCES00452
50 mm 1 SC 6516-50-2 1 SC 6532-50-2 1 SC 6500-50-2
Ssmm 1 SCesless2 1 SCeSss2 1 SCES00-55:2
60 mm 1 SC 6516-60-2 1 SC 6532-60-2 1 SC 6500-60-2
Ssmm 1 SCeSie-65-2 1 SCes-es2 1 SCE500652
70mm 3 SC 6516-70-2 2 SC 6532-70-2 1 SC 6500-70-2
75mm o3 SCeSIers2 2 SCes7s2 1 SCES00-752
80 mm 3 SC 6516-80-2 2 SC 6532-80-2 1 SC 6500-80-2
8smm 3 SCeSle-8s-2 2 SCeS-gs2 1 SCES00-852
90 mm 3 SC 6516-90-2 2 SC 6532-90-2 1 SC 6500-90-2
9mm 3 SCesIe9s2 2 SCes3952 1 SCES00952
100 mm 3 SC 6516-00-2 2 SC 6532-00-2 1 SC 6500-00-2
05mm 1 [USCESIG0IZN 1 [WSCESMZ0IZN| 1 [SCes00:0121
110 mm 1 SC 6516-02-2 1 SC 6532-02-2 1 SC 6500-02-2
Memmo 1 SCeSIe03-2 1 SCes3203-2 1 SCEs00-03-2
120 mm 1 SC 6516-04-2 1 SC 6532-04-2 1 SC 6500-04-2
Washer*

aap Implantate AG

Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

* see page 39

» packs of 5 units
» titanium alloy

Set of Implants CS 6.5 @
IC 2004-65

L) 41



Set Options 6.5/7.5

® Set of Implants CS 7.5

» packs of 5 units

IC 2004-75
‘ » NorE:
For sterile implants please add
»S" to the article number.
ARTICLE ART.-NO.
Tray for implants CS 7.5, empty - IC2002-00
Lid for trays, large IC 2008-00
16 MM THREAD 32 MM THREAD FULL THREAD
LENGTH Qry ART.-NO. QUANTITY ART.-NO. QUANTITY ART.-NO.
somm 2 [USC7SR0200 - [ELn - e
35mm 2 SC 7516-35-2 - - - -
sdmm 1 [USCTSAO20T - [UOUEIU 1 [SC75004020
45mm 1 SC 7516-45-2 1 SC 7532-45-2 1 SC 7500-45-2
somm 1| SCSIGS02Z 1 | SCTSRS02 1 | SC7S00:502
55mm 1 SC 7516-55-2 1 SC 7532-55-2 1 SC 7500-55-2
Gomm 1 SC7Sle-602 1 SC7S602 1 SC7S00-60-2
65mm 1 SC 7516-65-2 1 SC 7532-65-2 1 SC 7500-65-2
ommo 3 SC7Se02 2 SCISR02 1 SCTSN002
75mm 3 SC 7516-75-2 2 SC 7532-75-2 1 SC 7500-75-2
somm 3 SC7SI6-802 2 SC7S®802 1 SC7500-80-2
85mm 3 SC 7516-85-2 2 SC 7532-85-2 1 SC 7500-85-2
somm 3 SC7SE902 2 SS90 1 SC7500:90-2
95mm 3 SC 7516-95-2 2 SC 7532-95-2 1 SC 7500-95-2
oomm 3 SC7SIe002 2 SC7S®002 1 SC7500-002
105 mm 1 SC 7516-01-2 1 SC 7532-01-2 1 SC 7500-01-2
nomm 1 SC7sIe022 1 SCTSR202 1 SCTS0-022
115 mm 1 SC 7516-03-2 1 SC 7532-03-2 - -
20mm 1 (USCISIGORZI 1 [USCTSREOEZ - s
125 mm 1 SC 7516-05-2 1 SC 7532-05-2 - -
omm 1 [USCTSIE0820 1 [USC7SRA0B2N - s
® Washer* o

» titanium alloy

*

see page 39

(.n



Instruments CS 5.8/6.5/7.5

SCREW-g  WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
5.8 3.5mm IS 2401-22
6.5/7.5 50mm IS 2401-32
SCREW-g  WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
5.8 3.5mm IS 2400-22
6.5/7.5 50mm IS 2400-32

SCREW-¢  WIDTH A/F ART.-NO.
6.5/7.5 5.0mm IS 2402-32
5.8 3.5mm IS 2404-22

Screwdriver
» cannulated
» round handle

» cannulated
» T-handle

» cannulated
» Jacobs chuck

ART.-NO.
IU 8002-00

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

Screw forceps,
long

®
) 43
®



Instruments CS 5.8/6.5/7.5

@® Drill sleeve

44 (]
SCREW-g ART.-NO.
58/65 IS 1010-27
75 1S 1010-32
® Drill

» for Jacobs chuck
» cannulated

SCREW-g¢ [/} LENGTH ART NO.
5.8 4.3 mm 220mm U 7343-22
6.5 4.4mm 220mm U 7344-22
7.5 5.0mm 220mm IU 7350-22

® Direct measuring device
— =
SCREW-¢ Length ART.-NO.
5.8 270 mm IU 7927-10
6.5/7.5 270mm U 7927-00
7.5 220mm IU 7922-00
— .
SCREW-g Length ART.-NO.
6.5/7.5 270 mm IS 7927-01

[Ou



Instruments CS 5.8/6.5/7.5

ART.-NO.
IS 2000-01

Tissue protection @
sleeve

) 45

Cleaning wire ®

for Instruments

SCREW-g0 ART.-NO.
5.8 IS 1702-20
6.5 IS 1702-25
7.5 IS 1702-30
Kirschner wire o
» with trocar point
» with thread
— » packs of 10 units
» single use
CrNiMo-Alloy
Titan-Alloy
STEEL TITANIUM
SCREW-¢ 0 LENGTH ART.-NO. ART.-NO.
WITH THREAD 5.8 20mm 270mm NK 1020-27 -
6.5 2.5mm  270mm NK 1025-27 -
7.5 3.0mm 220mm NK 1030-22 NK 1030-22-2
7.5 3.0mm 270mm NK 1030-27 NK 1030-27-2

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany



Instruments CS 5.8/6.5/7.5

® Obturator

» cannulated

€ ' LJ

46 (]
SCREW-g ART.-NO.
5.8
6.5 IS 2000-27

75 o s0032

@® Countersink

» cannulated
» Jacobs Chuck

SCREW-g¢ ART.-NO.
5.8
6.5/7.5 IS 2310-32

@ Parallel guide
for Kirschner
wires

for parallel insert
of the Kirschner wires

SCREW-g¢ ART.-NO.
5.8
6.5 IS 2505-27

75 a3

Q
Q
(.n



Index Alphabetical

ARTICLE

Basic tray for 2 or 4 screw racks CS 2.7-4.5, empty
Basic tray for implants CS 6.5, empty

Basic tray for implants CS 7.5, empty

Basic tray for instruments and implants CS 5.8, empty
Basic tray for instruments and implants CS 6.5, empty
Basic tray for instruments CS 2.0/2.7, empty

Basic tray for instruments CS 2.7-4.5

Basic tray for instruments CS 2.7-4.5, small

Basic tray for instruments CS 6.5/7.5

Basic tray for instruments CS 7.5, empty
Cannulated screw (CS) 2.7, long thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 2.7, short thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 93.5, full thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 3.5, short thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 94.0, full thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 4.0, short thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) g4.5, 6mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 94.5, full thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) g4.5, short thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) #5.8, 16mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 6.5, 16mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) #6.5, 32mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 96.5, full thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) #7.5, 16mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 97.5, 32mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 97.5, 8mm thread, Titanium
Cannulated screw (CS) 7.5, full thread, Titanium
Clamp for washers

Cleaning wire 90.8, CS 2.0

Cleaning wire ¢1.2, CS 2.7-4.0

Cleaning wire ¢1.6, CS 4.5

Cleaning wire 2.0, CS 5.8

Cleaning wire 92.5, CS 6.5

Cleaning wire 3.0, CS 7.5

Complete set CS 2.0/2.7

Complete set CS 2.0/2.7/3.5

Complete set CS 2.7/3.5/4.5

Complete set CS 2.7-4.0

Complete set CS 5.8

Complete set CS 6.5

Complete set CS 7.5

Countersink CS 2.0, quick coupling

Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, for Jacobs chuck
Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

Countersink CS 5.8, Jacobs chuck

Countersink CS 6.5/7.5, Jacobs chuck

Direct measuring device CS 2.0, L 100, closed

Direct measuring device CS 2.7-4.5, L 150

Direct measuring device CS 2.7-4.5, L 150, closed
Direct measuring device CS 4.5, L 200, long

Direct measuring device CS 5.8, L 270

Direct measuring device CS 6.5/7.5, L 270

Direct measuring device CS 6.5/7.5, L 270, closed
Direct measuring device CS 7.5, L 220

Drill CS 2.0, #1.7, L 85, quick coupling, sterile, single use

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

ART.-NO.
IC 2073-xx
IC 2005-05
IC 2002-00
IC 2003-01
IC 2005-01
IC 2075-01
IC 2071-10
IC 2072-16
IC 2004-01
IC 2001-00
SC 2706-...
SC 2704-...
SC 3500-...
SC 3504-...
SC 4000-...
SC 4005-...
SC 4506-...
SC 4500-...
SC 4507-...
SC 5816-...
SC 6516-...
SC 6532-...
SC 6500-...
SC 7516-...
SC 7532-...
SC 7508-...
SC 7500-...
IC 0005-00
IS 1702-08
IS 1702-12
IS 1702-16
IS 1702-20
IS 1702-25
IS 1702-30
IC 2075-00
IC 2072-20
IC 2072-35
IC 2072-30
IC 2003-00
IC 2005-00
IC 2000-00
IS 1305-08
IS 1302-16
IS 1305-16
IS 2310-22
IS 2310-32
IS 7910-00
IU 7915-02
IS 7915-03
U 7920-02
IU 7927-10
U 7927-00
IS 7927-01
IU 7922-00
U 7017-13

PAGE

16

34

36, 42
30

32

8

14

15

40

36

17

17

18

18

19

19

21

20

20

31

33, 41
34, 41
35, 41
37, 42
37, 42
38

39, 42

8, 14

8
8,9, 14, 15, 25
14,15, 25
30, 45
32, 40, 45
36, 40, 45
8

16

16

16

30

32

36

8,9, 24
24

8,9, 14, 15
30, 46
32, 36, 40, 46
8,9
14,15, 25
25

25

30, 44
32, 36, 40, 44
44

36, 44
8,9




Index Alphabetical

ARTICLE ART.-NO. PAGE
Drill CS 2.7, 02,0, L 85, quick coupling, sterile, singleuse ~~~ U7020-13 89
Drill CS 2.7/3.5, 2.7, L 130, quick coupling IU 7027-13 14,15, 26
Diill €535,027,L120, 1014, c0il30 | WU727-12 26
Drill CS 3.5, 93.5, L 120, 1-91.4, coil 40 IU 7335-12 26
Drill €S 35,035, L 130, quick coupling ~~ 1U703-13 14,1526
Drill CS 4.0, 92.5, L 130, 1-91.4, coil 30 IU 7325-13 26
Diill €S 40,025, L 130, quick coupling ~~ 1U7025-13 14,1526
Drill CS 4.0, 94.0, L 130, quick coupling IU 7040-13 14,15, 26
Drill €S 4.5,030,L 130, quick coupling ~~ 1U7030-13 14,1526
Drill CS 4.5, 93.0, L 140, 1-91.8, coil 30 IU 7330-14 26
Drill €S 4.5, 04.5, L 130, quick coupling ~~ 1U7045-13 14,1526
Drill CS 5.8, 94.3, L 220, 1-92.2, coil 54 U 7343-22 30, 44
Diill CS 6.5, 04.4, 1220, 1-02.7,coil 54 1U7344-22  32,40,44
Drill CS 7.5, ©5.0, L 220, 1-93.3, coil 60 IU 7350-22 36, 40, 44
Diill guide insertCS27-40 | IS1602-12 14,1524
Drill guide insert CS 2.7-4.0, long IS 1603-12 24
Drill guide insertCS45 | IS1602-16 14,1524
Drill guide insert CS 4.5 long IS 1603-16 24
Drill sleeve CS 2.0, drill 1.7, with wire guide ~~ IS1006-17 89
Drill sleeve CS 2.7, drill 2.0, with wire guide IS 1006-20 8,9
Drillsleeve €S 35,1028 | 1S1006-27 14,1522
Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-¢3.6 IS 1006-35 14,15, 22
Drillsleeve CS 40,1026 | IS1006-25 14,1522
Drill sleeve CS 4.0, |-p4.1 IS 1006-40 14,15, 22
Drill sleeve CS 45,1031 | IS1006-30 14,1522
Drill sleeve CS 4.5, I-04.6 IS 1006-45 14,15, 22
Drill sleeve CS 6.8/6.5,1-045  151010-27 30,3240, 44
Drill sleeve CS 7.5, 1-95.2 IS 1010-32 36, 40, 44
Insert for instruments, empty (add to IC2072-16) ~ IC2072-17 15
Instrument set CS 3.5 IC 2075-35 16
AnstrumentsetCS40 | Ic27540 16
Instrument set CS 4.5 IC 2075-45 16
AnstrumentsetCS6.575 | IC2004-10 40
K-wire with trocar point and thread 91.6, L 200, CS 4.5 NK 1016-20 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread 01.6, L 200, CS 45, Titanium ~ NK1016-20-2 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 150, CS 2.7/3.5/4.0 NK 1012-15 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 01.2, L 150, CS 2.7/3.5/4.0, Titanium ~ NK 1012-15-2 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, ¢1.6, L 150, CS 4.5 NK 1016-15 14,15, 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 01.6, L 150, CS 45, Titanium ~ NK1016-15-2 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 82.0, L 270, CS 5.8 NK 1020-27 30, 45
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 2.5, 1 270,CS65  NK1025-27  32,4,45
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 220, CS 7.5 NK 1030-22 36, 45
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 220, CS 7.5, Titanium ~ NK1030-22-2 45
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 270, CS 7.5 NK 1030-27 36, 40, 45
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 270, CS 7.5, Titanium ~ NK1030-27-2 45
K-wire with trocar point ¢0.8, L 100 NK 0008-10 8,9
‘K-wire with trocar point912,L 100 | NKooi2-10 . 89
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 200, CS 2.7-4.0 NK 1012-20 27
K-wire with trocar point and thread, 01.2, L 200, CS 27-4.0, Titanium ~ NK1012-20-2 27
K-wire with trocar point, 91.2, L 150, CS 2.7-4.0 NK 0012-15 14,15, 27
K-wire with trocar point, 01.2, L 150, CS 2.7-4.0, Titanium ~ NKo0012-15-2 27
K-wire with trocar point, 91.2, L 200, CS 2.7-4.0 NK 0012-20 27
‘K-wire with trocar point, 01.6,L150,CS45 | NKoote-15 27
K-wire with trocar point, 81.6, L 150, CS 4.5, Titanium NK 0016-15-2 27

‘K-wire with trocar point, 01.6,L200,C545 | NK0016-20

(.n



Index Alphabetical

ARTICLE

Lid for trays, small

Obturator CS 4.5

Obturator CS 5.8

Obturator CS 7.5

Parallel drill guide CS 2.7-4.5, basic device

Parallel guide for K-wires CS 6.5

Screw forceps, long

Screw forceps, self-holding, small

Screw rack for CS 2.7, empty

Screw rack for CS 4.0, empty

Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 5.0, Jacobs chuck

Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hex 2.5, quick coupling

Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8, hexagonal, 3.5, Jacobs chuck

Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8, hexagonal, #3.5, T-handle 30, 43

Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 95.0, T-handle

crewdriver cannulate 2.7-4.0, hexagonal, 92.5, round han

Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 2.5, Jacobs chuck

Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal, 2.5, T-handle

Set of implants CS 6.5 (extended)

Set of implants CS 7.5 (extended)

Set of instruments CS 2.7-4.5, small tray

Set of instruments CS 6.5

Small cannulated handle, quick coupling

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8-7.5

Washer CS 2.7/3.5, Titanium

Washer CS 5.8, Titanium

Washer CS 7.5, Titanium

aap Implantate AG
Lorenzweg 5 - 12099 Berlin - Germany

ART.-NO.
IC 2008-00
IC 2007-00
IS 1005-12
IS 1005-16
IS 1005-17
IS 2000-22
IS 2000-27
IS 2000-32
IS 1005-13
IS 1602-00
IS 2505-22
IS 2505-27
IS 2505-32
[U 8002-00
IU 8004-00
IU 8000-00
IC 2051-00
IC 2041-1
IC2011-1
IC 2021-1
IC 2031-11
IS 2402-32
IS 1205-08
IS 1205-12
IS 1205-16
IS 2404-22
IS 2401-22
IS 2400-22
IS 2401-32
IS 2400-32
IS 1204-12
IS 1203-12
IS 1202-12
IS 1204-16
IS 1203-16
IS 1202-16
IU 7840-00
IC 2004-65
IC 2002-75
IC 2004-75
IC 2072-10
IC 2072-15
IC 2003-10
IC 2005-10
IC 2001-75
IU 7704-00
IS 1004-00
IS 2000-01
IS 1004-10

SU 0407-00-2
SU 0508-00-2
SU 0513-00-2
SU 0913-00-2
SU 0916-00-2
SU 0919-00-2

PAGE

8, 15,16

14,15, 22

30, 46

36, 40, 46

14,15, 24

32,46

30, 32, 36, 40, 43

Lo
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40, 43

8,9, 14,15, 23

43

32,40, 43

14,15, 23

23

23

41

N
N

—_
ol

32

8,9, 14,15

30, 32, 36, 40, 45

14,15
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Index Article Numbers

50 (

ART.-NO.

IC 0005-00
IC 2000-00
IC 2001-00
IC 2001-75
IC 2002-00
IC 2002-75
IC 2003-00
IC 2003-01
IC 2003-10
IC 2004-01
IC 2004-10
IC 2004-65
IC 2004-75
IC 2005-00
IC 2005-01
IC 2005-05
IC 2005-10
IC 2007-00
IC 2008-00
IC 2011-11
IC 2021-11
IC 2031-11
IC 2041-11
IC 2051-00
IC 2071-10
IC 2072-10
IC 2072-15
IC 2072-16
IC 2072-17
IC 2072-20
IC 2072-30
IC 2072-35
IC 2073-xx
IC 2075-00
IC 2075-01
IC 2075-35
IC 2075-40
IC 2075-45
IS 1004-00
IS 1004-10
IS 1005-12
IS 1005-13
IS 1005-16
IS 1005-17
IS 1006-17
IS 1006-20
IS 1006-25
IS 1006-27
IS 1006-30
IS 1006-35
IS 1006-40
IS 1006-45
IS 1010-27
IS 1010-32
IS 1202-12

ARTICLE

Clamp for washers

Complete set CS 7.5

Basic tray for instruments CS 7.5, empty

Set of instruments CS 7.5

Basic tray for implants CS 7.5, empty

Set of implants CS 7.5

Complete set CS 5.8

Basic tray for instruments and implants CS 5.8, empty
Set of instruments CS 5.8

Basic tray for instruments CS 6.5/7.5
Instrument set CS 6.5/7.5

Set of implants CS 6.5 (extended)

Set of implants CS 7.5 (extended)

Complete set CS 6.5

Basic tray for instruments and implants CS 6.5, empty
Basic tray for implants CS 6.5, empty

Set of instruments CS 6.5

Lid for trays, small

Lid for trays, large

Screw rack for CS 3.5, empty

Screw rack for CS 4.0, empty

Screw rack for CS 4.5, empty

Screw rack for CS 2.7, empty

Screw rack for CS 2.0/2.7, empty

Basic tray for instruments CS 2.7-4.5

Set of instruments CS 2.7-4.5

Set of instruments CS 2.7-4.5, small tray
Basic tray for instruments CS 2.7-4.5, small
Insert for instruments, empty (add to IC 2072-16)
Complete set CS 2.0/2.7/3.5

Complete set CS 2.7-4.0

Complete set CS 2.7/3.5/4.5

Basic tray for 2 or 4 screw racks CS 2.7-4.5, empty
Complete set CS 2.0/2.7

Basic tray for instruments CS 2.0/2.7, empty
Instrument set CS 3.5

Instrument set CS 4.0

Instrument set CS 4.5

Tissue protection sleeve CS 2.7-4.5

Tissue protection sleeve, CS 2.7-4.5, long
Obturator CS 2.7-4.0

Obturator, long, CS 2.7-4.0, long

Obturator CS 4.5

Obturator CS 4.5, long

Drill sleeve CS 2.0, drill @1.7, with wire guide
Drill sleeve CS 2.7, drill 2.0, with wire guide
Drill sleeve CS 4.0, 1-02.6

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-92.8

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, 1-93.1

Drill sleeve CS 3.5, 1-03.6

Drill sleeve CS 4.0, I1-94.1

Drill sleeve CS 4.5, 1-94.6

Drill sleeve CS 5.8/6.5, |-94.5

Drill sleeve CS 7.5, 1-95.2

Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal, 2.5, T-handle

PAGE

8, 14
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36, 42
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30

40
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41

42
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8, 15,16
14, 30, 32, 34, 40, 42
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20
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8
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8

8
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14,15, 22
22
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Index Article Numbers

ART.-NO.
IS 1202-16
IS 1203-12
IS 1203-16
IS 1204-12
IS 1204-16
IS 1205-08
IS 1205-12
IS 1205-16
IS 1302-16
IS 1305-08
IS 1305-16
IS 1602-00
IS 1602-12
IS 1602-16
IS 1603-12
IS 1603-16
IS 1702-08
IS 1702-12
IS 1702-16
IS 1702-20
IS 1702-25
IS 1702-30
IS 2000-01
IS 2000-22
IS 2000-27
IS 2000-32
IS 2310-22
IS 2310-32
IS 2400-22
IS 2400-32
IS 2401-22
IS 2401-32
IS 2402-32
IS 2404-22
IS 2505-22
IS 2505-27
IS 2505-32
IS 7910-00
IS 7915-03
IS 7927-01
IU 7017-13
U 7020-13
U 7025-13
U 7027-13
IU 7030-13
IU 7035-13
IU 7040-13
IU 7045-13
IU 7325-13
U 7327-12
IU 7330-14
U 7335-12
U 7343-22
U 7344-22
IU 7350-22
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ARTICLE

Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal, 2.5, T-handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal, 2.5, round handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal, 2.5, round handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hexagonal, 2.5, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hexagonal 2.5, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.0, T6, quick coupling
Screwdriver cannulated CS 2.7-4.0, hex 2.5, quick coupling
Screwdriver cannulated CS 4.5, hex 2.5, quick coupling
Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, for Jacobs chuck

Countersink CS 2.0, quick coupling

Countersink CS 2.7-4.5, quick coupling

Parallel drill guide CS 2.7-4.5, basic device

Drill guide insert CS 2.7-4.0

Drill guide insert CS 4.5

Drill guide insert CS 2.7-4.0, long

Drill guide insert CS 4.5 long

Cleaning wire ¢0.8, CS 2.0

Cleaning wire ¢1.2, CS 2.7-4.0

Cleaning wire ¢1.6, CS 4.5

Cleaning wire 2.0, CS 5.8

Cleaning wire @2.5, CS 6.5

Cleaning wire 3.0, CS 7.5

Tissue protection sleeve CS 5.8-7.5

Obturator CS 5.8

Obturator CS 6.5

Obturator CS 7.5

Countersink CS 5.8, Jacobs chuck

Countersink CS 6.5/7.5, Jacobs chuck

Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8, hexagonal, 3.5, T-handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 95.0, T-handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8, hexagonal, 3.5, round handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 85.0, round handle
Screwdriver cannulated CS 6.5/7.5, hexagonal, 5.0, Jacobs chuck
Screwdriver cannulated CS 5.8, hexagonal, 3.5, Jacobs chuck
Parallel guide for K-wires CS 5.8

Parallel guide for K-wires CS 6.5

Parallel guide for K-wires CS 7.5

Direct measuring device CS 2.0, L 100, closed

Direct measuring device CS 2.7-4.5, L 150, closed

Direct measuring device CS 6.5/7.5, L 270, closed

Drill CS 2.0, #1.7, L 85, quick coupling, sterile, single use

Drill CS 2.7, 82.0, L 85, quick coupling, sterile, single use

Drill CS 4.0, 92.5, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 2.7/3.5, 2.7, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.5, 83.0, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 3.5, 83.5, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.0, 94.0, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.5, 94.5, L 130, quick coupling

Drill CS 4.0, 2.5, L 130, |1-@1.4, coil 30

Drill CS 3.5, 2.7, L 120, I-91.4, coil 30

Drill CS 4.5, 93.0, L 140, 1-91.8, coil 30

Drill CS 3.5, 93.5, L 120, 1-91.4, coil 40

Drill CS 5.8, 4.3, L 220, 1-92.2, coil 54

Drill CS 6.5, 94.4, L 220, 1-92.7, coil 54

Drill CS 7.5, 85.0, L 220, 1-3.3, coil 60
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Index Article Numbers

ART.-NO. ARTICLE PAGE
IU 7704-00 Small cannulated handle, quick coupling 8,9, 14,15
U 7840-00 Screwdriver, 2.5, hexagonal (for explantation) 25
IU 7915-02 Direct measuring device CS 2.7-4.5, L 150 14,15, 25
IU 7920-02 Direct measuring device CS 4.5, L 200, long 25

- 52 (] U 7922-00 Direct measuring device CS 7.5, L 220 36, 44
IU 7927-00 Direct measuring device CS 6.5/7.5, L 270 32, 36, 40, 44
IU 7927-10 Direct measuring device CS 5.8, L 270 30, 44
IU 8000-00 Screw forceps, self-holding, small 8,9
IU 8002-00 Screw forceps, long 30, 32, 36, 40, 43
IU 8004-00 Screw forceps, self-holding 26
NK 0008-10 K-wire with trocar point 0.8, L 100 8,9
NK 0012-10 K-wire with trocar point 1.2, L 100 8,9
NK 0012-15 K-wire with trocar point, 1.2, L 150, CS 2.7-4.0 14,15, 27

NK 0012-15-2  K-wire with trocar point, 81.2, L 150, CS 2.7-4.0, Titanium 27
NK 0012-20 K-wire with trocar point, 1.2, L 200, CS 2.7-4.0 27
NK 0016-15 K-wire with trocar point, 91.6, L 150, CS 4.5 27
NK 0016-15-2  K-wire with trocar point, 91.6, L 150, CS 4.5, Titanium 27
NK 0016-20 K-wire with trocar point, 1.6, L 200, CS 4.5 27
NK 1012-15 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 150, CS 2.7/3.5/4.0 27
NK 1012-15-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 150, CS 2.7/3.5/4.0, Titanium 27
NK 1012-20 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 200, CS 2.7-4.0 27
NK 1012-20-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.2, L 200, CS 2.7-4.0, Titanium 27
NK 1016-15 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.6, L 150, CS 4.5 14,15, 27
NK 1016-15-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 1.6, L 150, CS 4.5, Titanium 27
NK 1016-20 K-wire with trocar point and thread 1.6, L 200, CS 4.5 27
NK 1016-20-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread 1.6, L 200, CS 4.5, Titanium 27
NK 1020-27  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 2.0, L 270, CS 5.8 30, 45
NK 1025-27 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 2.5, L 270, CS 6.5 32, 4,45
NK 1030-22 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 220, CS 7.5 36, 45
NK 1030-22-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 220, CS 7.5, Titanium 45
NK 1030-27 K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 270, CS 7.5 36, 40, 45
NK 1030-27-2  K-wire with trocar point and thread, 3.0, L 270, CS 7.5, Titanium 45

SC 2704-... Cannulated screw (CS) 2.7, short thread, Titanium 17
SC 2706-... Cannulated screw (CS) 2.7, long thread, Titanium 17
SC 3500-... Cannulated screw (CS) 3.5, full thread, Titanium 18
SC 3504-... Cannulated screw (CS) 3.5, short thread, Titanium 18
SC 4000-... Cannulated screw (CS) 4.0, full thread, Titanium 19
SC 4005-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢4.0, short thread, Titanium 19
SC 4500-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢4.5, full thread, Titanium 20
SC 4506-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢4.5, 6mm thread, Titanium 21
SC 4507-... Cannulated screw (CS) 4.5, short thread, Titanium 20
SC 5816-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢5.8, 16mm thread, Titanium 31
SC 6500-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢6.5, full thread, Titanium 35, 41
SC 6516-... Cannulated screw (CS) 6.5, 16mm thread, Titanium 33, 41
SC 6532-... Cannulated screw (CS) 6.5, 32mm thread, Titanium 34, 41
SC 7500-... Cannulated screw (CS) 7.5, full thread, Titanium 39, 42
SC 7508-... Cannulated screw (CS) 7.5, 8mm thread, Titanium 38
SC 7516-... Cannulated screw (CS) ¢7.5, 16mm thread, Titanium 37,42
SC 7532-... Cannulated screw (CS) 7.5, 32mm thread, Titanium 37,42

SU 0407-00-2  Washer CS 2.7/3.5, Titanium 14,15
SU 0508-00-2  Washer CS 4.0/4.5, Titanium 14, 15
SU 0513-00-2  Washer CS 5.8, Titanium 31
SU 0913-00-2 | Washer CS 6.5/7.5, Titanium 33, 39
SU 0916-00-2  Washer CS 7.5, Titanium 33,39
SU 0919-00-2  Washer CS 7.5, Titanium 33,39
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